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13
SEXTON

GOALS

Head Coach - Marty Raymond

2    Patrik Prokop
3    Raymond Eichenlaub
4    Sasha Pokulok
6    Pierre-Luc Lessard
7    Adam Naglich
8    Dan Sexton
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Mathieu Aubin
11  Logan MacMillan
12  John de Gray
14  Nick Kemp
18  MacGregor Sharp
20  Matthew Myers
22  Stephane Goulet
23  Shawn Weller
24  Gino Guyer
25  Eric Lizon
27  Ryan Donally
29  Eric Regan
31  Justin Pogge
33  Timo Pielmeier
36  Mark Mitera
44  Stu Bickel
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Head Coach - Ryan Mougenel

0    Ryan Weston
3    Kyle Hagel
4    Craig Switzer
5    Chris Frank
6    Robbie Bina
7    Greg Collins
8    Josh Prudden
10  Jason Krischuk
12  Matthew Kang
16  Matt Watkins
17  Nick Ross
18  Justin Bernhardt
19  Mick Lawrence
22  Chris Neiszner
23  Andrew Orpik
28  John Schwarz
29  Michael Ouzas
32  Jeff  Hazelwood
35  Joel Gistedt
43  Ned Lukacevic
44  Shay Stephenson
81  Adam Miller
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Nick Kemp: The Ultimate (Video) Gamer
The Holidays are in full swing now that Thanksgiving 2009 has come and gone, and that can 

only mean one thing: it’s time to start shopping. 

If there’s one thing many kids worldwide could agree upon wanting as a present, it would be 
another addition to their video game collection.

Ever since Nintendo an Atari launched their video game console in North America in the 
1980s, kids have gone bonkers for video games. Much has changed over the past 24 years, the 

graphics are crisper, the games are faster and the controls are larger.

Nintendo’s fi rst venture into the hockey world came in the form of “Ice Hockey.” A simple 
game with four skaters aside, each of varying size: skinny, medium and large. Teams like 

Czechoslovakia, USSR and Poland joined the more traditional American and Canadian squads 
as options.

Since then, hockey video games have become much more complex and now include NHL 
players. RW Nick Kemp has been playing video games since he was six and has become an 

expert, especially at ice hockey games.

“I remember fi rst getting Nintendo when I was pretty young and played it all the time,” said 
Kemp. “I had two ice hockey games on Nintendo, and liked Blades of Steel best.”

Kemp’s video gaming skills continued to improve through grade school and into college at the 
University of Minnesota-Duluth, where they peaked.

“We had a lot of free time in college when it wasn’t hockey season, so my roommates and I 
started playing a lot of video games,” said Kemp, who owned a Sony PlayStation 3 at school. 

“MacGregor Sharp was one of my roommates and we got pretty good.”

In fact, Kemp got so good that he was ranked in the top 1,000 in the world in NHL ’08 on 
PlayStation 3. When his roommates weren’t around, he would hook up his console to the 

internet and play against people from around the world. While Kemp doesn’t know his exact 
record, it was impressive enough to rank him among the best.

A little bit older and with hockey a full-time profession, Kemp has eased off on the constant 
video gaming in Bakersfi eld. He’ll still play a game here and there on occasion, but not 

enough to be ranked in the top 1,000. His sights are now set on playing in the NHL, so that 
maybe one day kids will be able to pop in an NHL video game and see his name fl ash across 

the screen on one of the team’s rosters.





CONDORS STATS    As of 11/23/09

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
* 8 Dan Sexton RW 18 13 13 26 8 14 1 2 1.44 0.78

23 Shawn Weller LW 18 6 12 18 8 24 4 1 1 1.33
4 Sasha Pokulok D 18 8 6 14 3 10 3 0 0.78 0.56
18 MacGregor Sharp C 15 4 10 14 0 10 0 0 0.93 0.67
29 Eric Regan D 18 5 8 13 -2 14 3 0 0.72 0.78
22 Stephane Goulet RW 16 3 9 12 -3 18 2 0 0.75 1.12
9 Andrew Ianiero F 18 4 7 11 -4 8 1 0 0.61 0.44
10 Mathieu Aubin C 11 4 5 9 -1 8 2 0 0.82 0.73

* 44 Stu Bickel D 18 0 9 9 6 34 0 0 0.5 1.89
12 John de Gray D 18 5 2 7 1 14 1 0 0.39 0.78

* 15 Maxime Macenauer C 7 1 4 5 0 6 0 0 0.71 0.86
* 7 Adam Naglich C 17 2 2 4 0 14 0 1 0.24 0.82

24 Gino Guyer C 6 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0.67 0
* 14 Nick Kemp RW 15 1 1 2 -4 5 0 0 0.13 0.33
* 11 Logan MacMillan LW 18 1 1 2 -6 16 0 1 0.11 0.89
* 36 Mark Mitera D 8 0 2 2 1 12 0 0 0.25 1.5
* 6 Pierre-Luc Lessard D 9 0 2 2 -8 4 0 0 0.22 0.44
* 20 Matthew Myers C 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
* 3 Raymond Eichenlaub D 3 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0.67
* 2 Patrik Prokop D 6 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 1

31 Justin Pogge G 9 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.44
25 Erick Lizon RW 10 0 0 0 -1 48 0 0 0 4.8

* 33 Timo Pielmeier G 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
31 Justin Pogge 9 491 22 1 2.69 6 2 0 0 225 203 0.902

* 33 Timo Pielmeier 11 593 30 0 3.03 6 4 0 0 264 234 0.886



LAS VEGAS WRANGLERS  As of 11/23/09

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
6 Robbie Bina D 14 3 11 14 1 22 2 0 1 1.57
81 Adam Miller C 17 5 7 12 -4 20 2 1 0.71 1.18
43 Ned Lukacevic LW 17 4 8 12 -1 13 2 0 0.71 0.76

* 23 Andrew Orpik F 17 4 6 10 -8 12 0 0 0.59 0.71
19 Mick Lawrence LW 13 5 4 9 0 18 0 0 0.69 1.38
8 Josh Prudden C 14 3 5 8 -3 20 2 1 0.57 1.43
10 Jason Krischuk D 17 3 4 7 2 8 1 0 0.41 0.47
22 Chris Neiszner C 15 2 3 5 -4 17 0 0 0.33 1.13
44 Shay Stephenson LW 16 1 4 5 -4 54 0 0 0.31 3.38
4 Craig Switzer D 17 1 4 5 -8 16 1 0 0.29 0.94
9 Mike Madill D 10 1 2 3 -5 6 1 0 0.3 0.6
11 Francis Lemieux C 5 2 0 2 -1 4 1 0 0.4 0.8

* 7 Greg Collins F 13 0 2 2 -2 10 0 0 0.15 0.77
3 Kyle Hagel F 7 1 0 1 0 24 0 0 0.14 3.43

* 12 Matthew Kang LW 7 1 0 1 1 17 0 0 0.14 2.43
* 32 Jeff Hazelwood F 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.14 0
* 28 John Schwarz D 14 0 1 1 3 32 0 0 0.07 2.29

52 Ryan Weston F 3 0 0 0 -1 4 0 0 0 1.33
* 35 Joel Gistedt G 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Michael Ouzas G 15 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0.67
* 5 Chris Frank D 17 0 0 0 -2 42 0 0 0 2.47

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
29 Michael Ouzas 15 873 50 1 3.44 6 8 1 0 457 407 0.891

* 35 Joel Gistedt 4 143 16 0 6.72 0 2 0 0 67 51 0.761



As of 11/23/09      ECHL LEAGUE STATISTICS 
Rank North GP W L OTL SOL PTS

1 Elmira Jackals 16 9 4 2 1 21
2 Reading Royals 16 9 5 1 1 20
3 Trenton Devils 17 7 7 1 2 17
4 Johnstown Chiefs 15 4 8 3 0 11

Rank North GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Kalamazoo Wings 14 11 2 1 0 23
2 Toledo Walleye 15 7 5 1 2 17
3 Cincinnati Cyclones 15 7 7 0 1 15
4 Wheeling Nailers 15 5 8 1 1 12

Rank South GP W L OTL SOL PTS

1 South Carolina Stingrays 19 9 6 1 3 22
2 Charlotte Checkers 14 9 3 1 1 20
3 Gwinnett Gladiators 13 8 3 1 1 18
4 Florida Everblades 17 8 7 1 1 18

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SOL PTS

1 Bakersfield Condors 18 12 6 0 0 24
2 Ontario Reign 18 8 8 1 1 18
3 Stockton Thunder 16 5 8 1 2 13
4 Las Vegas Wranglers 17 6 10 1 0 13

Rank West GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Idaho Steelheads 17 13 3 0 1 27
2 Utah Grizzlies 15 11 4 0 0 22
3 Alaska Aces 17 8 7 2 0 18
4 Victoria Salmon Kings 16 4 11 1 0 9

National

American

Team Total Games Average
Toldeo 55,884 9 6,209
Florida 55,021 11 5,002
Ontario 51,852 9 5,761

Bakersfield 46,301 10 4,630
Stockton 44,558 7 6,365

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Ryan Nie Kalamazoo Wings 6 1.81 0.942 5 0

2 * Mitch O\'Keefe Utah Grizzlies 9 2.03 0.917 7 1

3 * Richard Bachman Idaho Steelheads 11 2.22 0.911 8 2

4 Curtis Darling Ontario Reign 12 2.5 0.922 6 4

7 Justin Pogge Bakersfield Condors 9 2.69 0.902 6 2

Player Team GP G
1 Ryan Kinasewich Utah Grizzlies 12 16

2 * Dan Sexton Bakersfield Condors 18 13

3 * Matt Pierce Cincinnati Cyclones 15 12

4 Chanse Fitzpatrick Elmira Jackals 16 11

5 Michel Leveille Charlotte Checkers 14 10

6 Thomas Beauregard Wheeling Nailers 15 10

7 Colin Hemingway Alaska Aces 17 10

8 * Nikita Kashirsky South Carolina 19 10

Player Team GP Points
1 Tyler Donati Elmira Jackals 16 30

2 * Justin Donati Elmira Jackals 14 28

3 Ryan Kinasewich Utah Grizzlies 12 27

4 * Dan Sexton Bakersfield Condors 18 26

5 Jacob Micflikier Florida Everblades 13 24

6 Rob Hennigar Florida Everblades 17 23

7 Colin Hemingway Alaska Aces 17 22

8 Michel Leveille Charlotte Checkers 14 21

Player Team GP PIM
1 Myles Stoesz Trenton Devils 17 95

2 * Brett Gallant Elmira Jackals 13 73

3 Garet Hunt Stockton Thunder 16 71

4 Scott Burt Alaska Aces 16 70

5 Brad Zanon Florida Everblades 16 70

6 T.J. Reynolds Charlotte Checkers 12 63

7 Lance Galbraith Alaska Aces 13 63

8 * Michael Pelech Ontario Reign 18 60
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